

# INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION & CONFERENCE LAW ENFORCEMENT | TACTICAL SOLUTIONS | HOMELAND SECURITY

4.-5.3.2020

NÜRNBERG, GERMANY ENFORCETAC.COM

## PRESS RELEASE

March 2020

### New date 2020 for Enforce Tac / U.T.SEC

In view of the increasing spread of the coronavirus (COVID-19) and taking into account the principles for risk assessment of major events adopted by the crisis management group of the German government and the current recommendation of the Bavarian State Government for international exhibitions, NürnbergMesse has decided to postpone

## Enforce Tac / U.T.SEC 2020 to

Tuesday, September 1 and Wednesday, September 2, 2020.

For the planning reliability of all exhibitors, visitors, partners and media: Enforce Tac / U.T.SEC will continue to take place in the period at the beginning of September in the following years, and no longer in the previous period at the beginning / middle of March.

The protection of the health and safety of exhibitors, visitors and employees is a top priority for NürnbergMesse. In awareness of this responsibility and after careful consideration and evaluation of the current situation, the Management Board of NürnbergMesse has decided on this necessary protective measure.

Petra Wolf, Member of the Management Board of NürnbergMesse: "We expressly thank all customers, partners and media representatives for the understanding they have shown regarding our decision to postpone Enforce Tac / U.T.SEC 2020. We are pleased about the high level of commitment in the industry – after intensive deliberations and numerous positive discussions with national and international customers, we have chosen the new date at the beginning of September also for the following years".

#### Veranstalter

enforcetac.com

Organizer
NürnbergMesse GmbH
Messezentrum
90471 Nürnberg
Germany
7 +49 9118606-0
F +49 9118606-8228
info@nuernbergmesse.de

#### Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates Chairman of the Supervisory Board

Albert Füracker, MdL Bayerischer Staatsminister der Finanzen und für Heimat Bavarian State Minister of Finance and Regional Identity

#### Geschäftsführer CEOs

Dr. Roland Fleck, Peter Ottmann

Registergericht Registration Number HRB 761 Nürnberg





INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION & CONFERENCE
LAW ENFORCEMENT | TACTICAL SOLUTIONS | HOMELAND SECURITY

4.-5.3.2020

NÜRNBERG, GERMANY ENFORCETAC.COM

#### Contact for press and media

Wolfgang Hidding, Ariana Brandl T +49 9 11 86 06-82 85 F +49 9 11 86 06-12 82 85 ariana.brandl@nuernbergmesse.de

For all press releases, further information and photos please go to: www.enforcetac.com/en/news

Further services for journalists and media contacts: www.enforcetac.com/press